



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8357/2010**

NARAIN DASS & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar and Ms. Rachana Dalal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC alongwith Mr. Manoviraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, Senior Panel Counsel alongwith Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advs.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

List on 27.05.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024