



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8357/2010

NARAIN DASS & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Mr. Gokul
Sharma, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD.
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Ms.
Aakriti Garg, Mr. Rahul Chauhan,
Ms. Rani Bala, Advocates for
DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioners, when the matter is taken up for hearing.

In the interest of justice, list on 11.12.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

'Bhupi'/'