



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8357/2010

NARAIN DASS & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal,
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana
Dalal, Mr. Karan Mann and Mr.
Kunal Narwal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari and Mr. Pawan Karan
Deo, Advocates for DUSIB.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

1. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4-Public Works department ["PWD"] when the matter is taken up for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board ["DUSIB"] also seeks an adjournment as the erstwhile counsel has recently been designated as a Senior Advocate.
3. Mr. Tushar Sannu, learned counsel, who is present in Court, is requested to take instructions on behalf of Government of NCT of Delhi and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. As the matter has been pending for a long time, learned counsel for

W.P.(C) 8357/2010

Page 1 of 2



the respondents are requested not to seek any further adjournment on the next date of hearing.

5. List on 24.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/MR/AL/