



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8357/2010

NARAIN DASS & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates
Mob: 9990650484
Email: chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate, for UOI/Respondent No.1
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan, Ms. Harshita and Mr. Pawan, Advocates for DUSIB.
Mob: 9810473166
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC and Mr. Shivraj Singh Tomar, Advocate for MCD and PWD
Mob: 9911991166

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
24.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has given an overview of the matter.
2. All the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of



hearing.

3. List for hearing on 16th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 24, 2025

ak