



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8357/2010

NARAIN DASS & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Ms. Ishika Jain, Advocate for GNCTD and MCD

Mob: 9911991166

Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Shivani Thakur, Advocates for DUSIB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

1. None appears for the petitioners, when the matter is called out.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 11th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025

ak