



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8357/2010

NARAIN DASS & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates
Mob: 9990650484
Email: chamberofnsdalal@gmail.com

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, SPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma and Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1.
Mob: 9810373320
Email: vivekgoyaladv@hotmail.com
Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Pravin Bansal, Advocate for MCD and GNCTD
Mob: 9911991166
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for DUSIB
Mob: 9810473166
Email: ac10.adv@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has put in appearance.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board ("DUSIB") seeks further time to file written submissions in terms of the last order dated 16th April, 2025.



3. Accordingly, let written submissions, along with the judgments that it wishes to rely upon, be filed by the DUSIB, before the next date of hearing.
4. List for hearing on 17th February, 2026 in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025
ak