



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8357/2010**

NARAIN DASS & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal, Mr. Karan Mann and Mr. Vinayak Khatri, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate for UoI. Mr. Tushar Sannu and Ms. Pulak Gupta Joshi, Advocates for MCD. Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan and Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for DUSIB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. A pass-over is sought on behalf of counsel for the respondents.
2. It would not be possible to take up this matter upon pass-over.
3. List on 12th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

Vivek/-