



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8357/2010**

NARAIN DASS & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for R-1 (Through *video-conferencing*)
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan & Ms. Yashita Jain, Advocates for DUSIB
Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Parveen Bansal, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.3/ Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board (DUSIB) would like to file a fresh status report in light of subsequent developments.

1.1 Let the same be filed within six (6) weeks.

2. List on 6th August, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

Vivek/-